Magu Madhura Kalike

Request for additional support

Introduction

The ‘Magu Madhura Kalike’ project for which Hameed Manjeshwar received fellowship from ASHA has been going on smoothly. We have been focusing on our key objectives of:

· making primary education effective

· giving prominence to children’s health

· giving a major thrust to education of the girl-child

We have been working mostly in the field but have also realized that to bring about effective and systemic changes, we need to spend lot more time on advocacy too. Our tireless efforts at the field level will be in vain if the education department of the Karnataka government does not accept, promote and implement the changes.

In general, the many NGOs working in the area of education have been concentrating on the field and have not been dialoging with or influencing policy makers. Magu Madhura Kalike(MMK), while working in the field has been equally active about advocacy. We have been organizing workshops to discuss and consolidate ideas and opinions of experts in the field of education. The results of these exchanges are placed before policy makers in order to bring about qualitative changes in education. In this effort MMK gets help from media for propagation, dissemination of ideas, and creating pressure at the government level.

The funds necessary for these activities have so far been generated locally. But the advocacy work has reached a momentum and stage where shortage of funds has begun to hamper further progress. In fact, it has been even embarrassing at times since even though MMK is the prime mover in coordinating advocacy work, MMK has not been able to contribute financially to these efforts. These programs are at present, organized with help and cooperation of other NGOs and our dependence on them is on the increase.

We have been forced to dig into our meager personal resources. We stand at a point where our credibility may be eroded as coordinators if we don’t bring in the funds. Hence this note is being sent to ASHA for additional funds for MMK for the year of 2005.
Details

Our advocacy work involves conducting workshops to influence policy makers. Funds are needed to organize workshops and to prepare information materials essential to create awareness among the people. We have a plan of organizing a network of educationists and NGOs working in the field of education. This would involve organizing periodic meetings to make the network functional. We plan to meet thrice a year and send the recommendations resulting from the discussions and resolutions to the government and follow up with the government.

Given below are the details of the funding required. First the actual budget is mentioned. Then the amount requested from ASHA is given.

	I
	WORKSHOPS AND MATERIAL PREPARATION
	Amount in Rupees

	A
	Gender Sensitivity Workshop - A 2-day workshop with 30 participants
	

	1
	Food
	  4,500

	2
	Materials
	  6,000

	3
	Travel & Communications
	  2,000

	4
	Remuneration for Resource Persons
	  3,000

	5
	Accommodation for Resource Persons
	  1,000

	6
	Miscellaneous
	     500

	
	Sub-Total
	17,000

	B
	Regional Workshop for preparation of supportive materials for textbooks - A 7-day workshop with 30 participants (2nd Phase with collaboration of VALORED and SUVIDYA )
	

	1
	Food
	  21,000

	2
	Materials
	    6,000

	3
	Travel & Communications
	    8,000

	4
	Remuneration for Resource Persons
	  12,000

	5
	Workshop Hall & Accommodation for Resource Persons
	  14,000

	6
	Miscellaneous
	    1,500

	
	Sub-Total
	 62,500

	C
	General seminar on Girl child Education(State level)

 A 2-day workshops with 100 participants
	

	1
	Food
	  15,000

	2
	Traveling and Remuneration for Resource Persons
	    8,000

	3
	Seminar Hall & Accommodation for Resource Persons
	    5,000

	4
	Communication, Publicity and Materials
	    5,000

	5
	Miscellaneous
	    1,000

	
	Sub-Total
	 34,000

	E
	District Level Consultation Meet on School Education with Government officials and Concerned Persons - A 1-day workshop with 30 participants
	

	1
	Food
	  2,500

	2
	Materials
	  3,500

	3
	Meeting Hall
	  1,000

	4
	Miscellaneous
	     500

	
	Sub-Total
	 7,500

	F
	Material Preparation
	

	1
	Preparing and printing of girl child education related material
	    5,000

	2
	Preparing and printing gender sensitive materials for teachers
	   15,000

	3
	Preparing advocacy kit for community leaders
	   10,000

	4
	Training Material for SDMC members
	   10,000

	
	Sub-Total
	   35,000

	
	TOTAL for Workshops & Material Preparation
	1,56,000


	II
	STATE LEVEL NETWORK MEETINGS

3(Three) meetings @ Rs.11,000 per meeting
	Amount in Rupees 

	1
	Food
	   7,500

	2
	Travel
	 18,000

	3
	Meeting Hall & Accommodation for participants
	   6,000

	4
	Miscellaneous
	   1,500

	
	TOTAL for State Level Network Meetings
	33,000


	
	GRAND TOTAL for Advocacy & Raising Awareness 
	1,89,000


	
	Amount requested from ASHA (50%)
	  90,000


We at Maghu Madhura Kalike will mobilize the remaining amount of Rupees 89,000 locally.

